MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ LEXIN GTO N CHARLES MARTIN

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Linda Gorton

Utb COUW
. O

_hatles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

DATE: Aptil 5, 2022

SUBJECT: Change Order for Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant Contract #112-2018

Request

Requesting approval of a decreasing change order of $50.00 to the Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive
Grant with Lansdowne-Merrick Neighborhood Association, Inc., Contract #112-2018.

Purpose of Request

The otiginal grant award to Lansdowne-Merrick Neighborhood Association, Inc., was for $7,800.00;
howevet, the grant-funded project came in under budget. The final grant award totaled $7,750.00.

The $50.00 from this decreasing change order request will be returned to the Stormwater Quality Projects
Incentive Grant Program for award in FY23.

Project Cost in FY22 and in Future Budget Yeats

The decteasing change order savings of $50.00 will be returned to fund 4052 for FY23 grant awards.

Are Funds Budgeted

Savings from this decreasing change order are budgeted n:

4052 — 303204 — 3373 — 78112 — WQINCENTIVE_18 — WQ_GRANT

However, once the change order is approved, there will be 2 budget amendment to move the funds into:
4052 — 303204 — 3373 — 78112 — WQINCENTIVE_22 — WQ_GRANT

Albright/Martin

125 Liste Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.264.7787 Fax/ lexingtonky.gov



Dr.. 2t March 11, 2022
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT Contract Modification:
CHANGE ORDER '
CONTRACT # C-112-2018
PROJECT: Lansdowne-Merrick Neighborhood Association, Inc.
TO: Lansdowne-Merrick Neighborhood Association, Inc.

$7,800.00

Existing Contract Amount

Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages)

riinal Contract Amount

Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $0.00

Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
$7,800.00

Percent Change of This Contract Modification

riginal Contract Aont
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications -$50.00
-1%

Percent Change of all Contract Modifications

Accepted by

(Consultant)

Accepted by

(Contractor)

Approved b .

(Director)

(Commissioner)

Approved by

Approved by

(Mayor or CAQ)

Date
pate 3-30-22.
Date_ ¥-(r- 2%
Date

Date




€ Jo Z obed

$ ao1d 10eU02 ) (8sealoul) 19N
E $ asealou| |gjo)
00°0S $ 2sB0103p |B}0 |
jj
- $ - $ €l
- $ - $ cl
- $ - $ L
- $| - $ 0l
- $ - $ 6
- $ - $ 8
. $ - $ L
E $| - $ 9
- $| - $ S
- $ - $ 14
- $ - $ €
- $| - $ [4
- $ | 00°0S $ | 0005 $ L s 13a |1
HoEEo% “___Mmmw..oc_ wom._ucoowpw__mummmhomo 30Ld N Amuenp | spun sebueyo jo uoyduoseg \.%%< sz:
‘suonesyoads pue suejd joenuoo ay) wolj sabueyo Buimojjo) syl yim Ajdwoo o) pajsanbal Agaiey ale noj
‘0L
198l014 2u07Z puepapA pue ueledry ‘uoieIDOSSY pooylogqybisN YolisN-aumopsue]  [19alfold
8L02-CLL#| # LOVHLNOD
L| ‘# PON 10BjuUOD NOILLYIIJIQON LOVHLNOD
220z ‘LI yote Jiva INIJNNYIAO0O ALNNOD NVEAN ALLIAVA-NOLONIXIT




Page 3 of 3

Lansdowne-Merrick Neighborhood
PROJECT: Assaciation, Inc.
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. #112-2018
CHANGE ORDER;: 1

Necessity for change: Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant completed under
budget

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X _No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes __X_Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




| e s

NOILYHOdHO0D ‘NOLLYIDOSSY
QOOHYOIHOIAN MOIdHIN-INMOASNV1

dY VISIAVINOI 061€
AYVd ADIHHIN-INMOASNVT

weaSouad Juein aaiuadu| syalold Alljeny Ja1emuiols




